

GAHC010086562025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2475/2025

MOTILAL RABIDAS
S/O- LATE DHYA RABIDAS, VILL- NONKULI, PO- WEST CHANDPUR, PS-
HAILAKANDI, DIST- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788151

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY JUDICIAL DEPTT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE SECRETARY (JUDICIAL)
LAW DEPTT
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

3:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY -CUM-DISTRICT JUDGE
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788151

4:THE MEMBER MACT-CUM DISTRICT JUDGE
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78815

For the petitioner (s) : None appears

For the respondent (s) : Mr. H. K. Das, SC, GHC

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

19.06.2025

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.

2. The name of the Standing Counsel of the Gauhati High Court has also not been reflected in the cause list.

3. Taking into account the above, list this matter on 14.08.2025.

4. In the meantime, this Court directs the Gauhati High Court as well as the State respondents to file their affidavit(s) on or before the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant