

GAHC010086562025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2475/2025

MOTILAL RABIDAS
S/O- LATE DHYA RABIDAS, VILL- NONKULI, PO- WEST CHANDPUR, PS-
HAILAKANDI, DIST- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788151

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY JUDICIAL DEPTT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE SECRETARY (JUDICIAL)
LAW DEPTT
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

3:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY -CUM-DISTRICT JUDGE
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788151

4:THE MEMBER MACT-CUM DISTRICT JUDGE
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78815

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Das, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : None appears.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner,
matter stands adjourned to be listed again on 07.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant